City Hall and Court House

_e:‘fs%‘" o”\q“"b Clty Of Salnt PaU| 15 West Kellogg Boulevard

é & "% Phone: 651-266-8560
2 a "
%% &7
%“-m;;;:ﬁ’ Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES 12-1023 Version: 1
Type: Resolution Status: Passed
In control: City Council
Final action: 6/6/2012
Title: Authorizing the City Attorney's Office to amend a Joint Powers Agreement entered into with State of
Minnesota, Departmet of Public Safety, to extend the term of the agreement until June 20, 2013.
Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. JPA e-charging Amendment.pdf, 2. JPA e-charging.pdf, 3. Financial Analysis Sheet for eCharging
Project.xlsm

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/11/2012 1 Mayor's Office Signed
6/6/2012 1 City Council Adopted Pass

Authorizing the City Attorney's Office to amend a Joint Powers Agreement entered into with State of
Minnesota, Departmet of Public Safety, to extend the term of the agreement until June 20, 2013.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, through the Office of the City Attorney, has with the approval of the Saint
Paul City Council (Res. 12-622 ) entered into a Joint Powers Agreement with the State of Minnesota,
Department of Public Safety, to provide an adapter that will allow communication between the Saint Paul City
Attorney's Office and the Minnesota Bureau of Criminal Apprehension eCharging application; and
WHEREAS, the initial agreement was executed significantly later than anticipated, and there is insufficient
time left in the term of the Original Contract to perform the scope of work; and

WHEREAS, parties wish to enter into an Amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement to extend the term until
June 20, 2013, or until all obligations have been satisfactorily completed, whichever occurs first, and extends
the time to complete milestones; and

WHEREAS, all other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain the same; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, that the city council hereby authorizes the appropriate city officials to enter into the attached
Amendment #1 to the Joint Powers Agreement with the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety.

City of Saint Paul Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

